
AGENDA NOTES  
 
Solicitation Name and Number 

Consent Decree – Proactive and Reactive Assessment and 
Cleaning for Gravity Sewer Lines (PRAC) [Multiyear Contract 
with 1 Option to Renew] 
 
ITB 20-101220 

 
Procurement Technician 
 

 
Avenda Ali (Reassigned) 

 
Date Solicitation bid prices expire  
 February 28, 2021 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 

Consent Decree - Ongoing Sewer Assessment and Rehabilitation 
Program (OSARP): Sanitary Sewer Tiered Assessment for Small 
Diameter Gravity Sewer Lines (Multiyear Contract) 
ITB No. 19-101068 
1188362 EnviroWaste Service Group, Inc. 
1188364 Camken Consulting, Inc 
 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount  

$5,506,800.00 
$2,654,950.00   1188362 EnviroWaste Service Group, Inc. 
$2,851,850.00   1188364 Camken Consulting, Inc  
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$455,715.97 
$288,856.32   1188362 EnviroWaste Service Group, Inc. 
$166,859.65   1188364 Camken Consulting, Inc 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  

Metals & Materials Engineers, LLC (LSBE-DeKalb Prime) 
Barry Bennett, President 
Years In Business: 19 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 16 
References were favorable with: 

1   Integrated Construction Management, Inc., Atlanta, GA 
2.  City of East Point, East Point, GA 
3   DeKalb County Watershed Management, Decatur, GA (2 

references provided) 
 
Integrated Construction Management, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb) 20% 
David Blake, Operations Manager 
4260 Clausell Court., Suite 108, Decatur, GA 30035 
Years In Business: 15 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 0 [as Prime] 
CCTV and manhole assessment, data delivery, sanitary sewer 
flow control, and cleaning 
References were favorable with: 

1. Compliance Envirosystems, Inc., Atlanta, GA 
2. Kemi Construction Co., Inc., Atlanta, GA 
3. Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc., Patterson, GA 

 
Video Industrial Services, Inc. (Prime) 



Drew Mahan, President 
Years In Business: 34 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 1 
References were favorable with 

1. City of Arab Sewer Board, Arab, AL  
2. Jefferson County Department of Environmental 
     Services, Hoover, AL 
3. City of Tuscaloosa, Tuscaloosa, AL 

 
The Renee Group, Inc (LSBE-DeKalb) 20% 
Shelitha Robertson, President/CEO  
Years In Business: 19 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 4 
GPS CCTV Inspection, manhole condition assessment, smoke 
testing, acoustic inspection, manhole height adjustment, bypass 
pumping, locate and expose, point repairs, and all excavation 
work 
References were favorable with: 

1. DeKalb County Watershed Management, Decatur, GA (3 
references provided) 

 
Woolpert, Inc. (Prime) 
Thomas Mochty, Senior Vice President 
Years In Business: 16 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 15 
References were favorable with: 

1. Clayton County Water Authority, Morrow, GA 
2. DeKalb County Watershed Management, Decatur, GA, 

Decatur, GA  
3. Gwinnett County Department of Water Resources, 

Lawrenceville, GA 
 
DD Sewer Inspection Services, LLC (LSBE-DeKalb) 20% 
Derron Donaldson, Owner 
408 Colchester Drive, Stone Mountain, GA 30088 
Years In Business: 9 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 2 
Sanitary sewer cleaning 
References were favorable: 

1. Integrated Construction Management, Inc., Decatur, GA 
2. IPR Southeast, LLC, Stone Mountain, GA 
3. Metals & Materials Engineers, LLC, Stone Mountain, GA 

 
Rafter H Development, Inc. (LSBE-MSA) 1% 
Tyler Humble, President 
196 Peachtree St. N.W., Suite 3, Atlanta, GA 30303 
Years In Business: 12 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 0 [as Prime] 
Utility systems contractor 
References were favorable: 

1. Cobb County EMC, Marietta, GA 
2. Kemi Construction Co., Inc., College Park, GA 



Attachment(s): User Department Recommendation 
Bid Tabulation  
 

 


