
AGENDA NOTES  
Solicitation Name and Number Consent Decree - Ongoing Sewer Assessment and 

Rehabilitation Program (OSARP): Sanitary Sewer 
Tiered Assessment for Small Diameter Gravity 
Sewer Lines (Multiyear Contract) 
ITB No. 19-101068 
 

Procurement Agent 
 

Awilda Hernández 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.  
N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired 

Consent Decree - Ongoing Sewer Assessment and 
Rehabilitation Program (OSARP): Sanitary Sewer 
Tiered Assessment for Small Diameter Gravity 
Sewer Lines (Multiyear Contract) 
 
ITB No. 19-101068 
 
1188362 EnviroWaste Service Group, Inc. 
 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount  

$2,654,950.00 
 
1188362 EnviroWaste Service Group, Inc. 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$287,464.06 
 
1188362 EnviroWaste Service Group, Inc. 
 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
– Subcontractor  

EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc. (Prime) 
Paul Quentel, CEO 
Years In Business: 22 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 0.5 
 
Metals and Materials Engineering, LLC (LSBE-
DeKalb) 20% 
Barry Bennett, President 
2171 West Park Court, Ste. 1 
Stone Mountain, GA 30087 
Years In Business: 19 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 16 
Cleaning Sanitary Sewer and Manholes, Sonar, 
Acoustic Inspection, Manhole Adjustments  
Amount Spent: $60,265.18 
 

Attachment(s): User Department Change Order Request No. 1 
 

 


